
www.rmla.org.nz

Directory
Resource Management

Directory of the Resource Management   
Law Association of New Zealand Inc.

of Professional Services 2012



Acoustic Consultants 4
Marshall Day Acoustics
Styles Group

Air Quality Consultants 6
Emission Impossible

Barristers 6
Totara Chambers

Barristers and Solicitors 6
Anderson Lloyd
Bell Gully
Berry Simons
Brookfields Lawyers
Cavell Leitch Law
Chapman Tripp
Cooney Lees Morgan
Gallaway Cook Allan
Goodman Tavendale Reid Law
Hazelton Law
Holland Beckett
Kensington Swan
Lane Neave
Le Pine & Co
Macalister Todd Phillips
Minter Ellison Rudd Watts
Preston Russell Law
Reeves Middleton Young
Russell McVeagh
Sharp Tudhope Lawyers
Wynn Williams Lawyers

Conservation Architects 21
Archifact

Consultants 22
Beca
Golder Associates (NZ) Limited
MWH New Zealand Limited

Economists 25
Market Economics
NERA Economic Consulting

Education / Research 27
CEREL
Te Mata Hautū Taketake

Environmental Consultants 29
Bioresearches Group Limited
Boffa Miskell Limited
Wildlands Consultants

Independent Hearings Commissioners 31
Archifact
Melean Absolum Limited

Landscape Architects 31 
Chris Glasson Landscape Architects
Mansergh Graham Landscape Architects

Landscape Architects / Planners 33 
Environmental Planning & Design 
LA4 Landscape Architects

Planners 33
Allan Planning and Research
Bloxam Burnett & Olliver
Brown & Company Planning Group
Campbell Brown Planning Limited
Harrison Grierson Consultants
O’Connor Planning Consultants

Researchers 35
Allan Planning and Research

Traffic Engineers 35
Abley Transportation Consultants
Gabites Porter
Traffic Design Group Limited

Contents

2 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services



www.rmla.org.nz 3

The Resource Management Law Association of New 
Zealand Inc. is a national multi-disciplinary organisation 
with over 1200 members, providing information, 
services, seminars and other opportunities for members 
who are involved in private practice, industry and all 
levels of government.

Membership of the RMLA is relevant to lawyers, 
planners, environmental scientists and managers, 
engineers and architects, valuers and surveyors, business 
people, government and local authority officers, and 
anyone else with an interest in the area.

The object of the Association is to promote within 
New Zealand an understanding of resource management 
law and its implementation and multi-disciplinary 
framework; excellence in resource management policy 
and practice; resource management processes which are 
legally sound, effective and efficient and which produce 
high quality environmental outcomes.

The Association holds regular seminars on items 
of topical interest, an annual conference, and other 
events on a regular basis around the country. Most 
of these seminars and other events are organised by 
Regional Committees which have been established in 
Auckland, Northland, Waikato, Bay of Plenty, Hawke’s 
Bay, Taranaki, Wellington, Nelson/Marlborough, 
Canterbury, Queenstown/Central Otago and Otago/
Southland.

Resource Management Journal, the Association’s 
journal, is published three times a year and circulated 
to all Association members. It provides up to date 
information on resource management issues, and is 
designed to keep our members advised of current law and 
practice on all aspects of resource management matters. 
It provides members with a public forum for their views, 
as articles are written largely by Association members 
who are experts in their particular field. Resource 
Management Journal offers advertisers the opportunity 
to raise their profile in the resource management industry. 
Our bi-monthly Resource Management Newsletter 
is electronically forwarded to members and contains 
such information as President’s notes, Members’ news, 
Association news, forthcoming events, etc. Resource 
Management Theory & Practice is published annually by 

RMLA and is available to Association members at a cost 
of $36 per year in addition to the annual membership 
subscription. The aim of the new journal is to provide 
a vehicle for in-depth analysis of resource management 
issues relevant to the New Zealand scene. 

The Resource Management Directory of Professional 
Services will enable members to promote their businesses 
effectively in an annual Directory of Professional Services 
currently on offer from our members. All professional 
disciplines will be covered including: acoustic 
consultants, environmental engineers, independent 
hearing commissioners, landscape architects, lawyers, 
planners, urban designers, and more. Announcements 
from local authorities and government departments 
advising contact details for key staff are also welcomed.

The Directory is published in A4 format in November/
December each year. For pre-press specifications and 
costs, please see the inside back cover of this Directory.

If you are active in any area of resource management 
you should belong to the RMLA. Annual subscription 
is only $155.00 (student membership rate $77.00) from  
1 October to 30 September in each year. 

 

For further information, contact the  
Association’s Executive Officer,

Karol Helmink, phone (09) 626-6068
email: karol.helmink@xtra.co.nz

Introduction

www.rmla.org.nz 3



4 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

A
co

us
tic

 C
on

su
lta

nt
s

www.marshallday.com

BEST IN  THE  BUSINESS

675 years combined experience  
in ALL aspects of noise and vibration

Offices New Zealand wide
AUCKLAND  I  HAMILTON  I  NEW PLYMOUTH  I  WELLINGTON  I  CHRISTCHURCH 

      09 379 7822        07 834 3022 06 769 5639 04 499 3016 03 365 8455



www.rmla.org.nz 5

Ca
te

go
ry

A
co

us
tic

 C
on

su
lta

nt
s



6 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs
Ba

rr
is

te
rs

A
ir 

Q
ua

lit
y 

Co
ns

ul
ta

nt
s

We are chemical engineersWe are chemical engineers

We understand the technical aspects of 

We are chemical engineers

We understand the technical aspects of 

We are chemical engineers
with 

We understand the technical aspects of 
air 

We are chemical engineers
with 

We understand the technical aspects of 
air 

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

We are chemical engineers
with 

We understand the technical aspects of 
air 

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

If you need air quality advice

We are chemical engineers
with 

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
air quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice

We are chemical engineers
with 

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice

We are chemical engineers
with extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality a

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
and policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call 

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
 

on 09 629 1435 

 and 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
 

 

and 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice

 

and 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice

and 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice

and scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice

scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice

scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice 

scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors 

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

 

scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both

 

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz 

Integrity with Technical Excellence

 

scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management 

 

Integrity with Technical Excellence

scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both 

We understand the technical aspects of 
 

Integrity with Technical Excellence

scientists 
 

We understand the technical aspects of 
 

Integrity with Technical Excellence

scientists 
 

We understand the technical aspects of 

Integrity with Technical Excellence

scientists 

 

 
Integrity with Technical Excellence 

 

 
 

 

 

Specialist Environmental Law Counsel

Totara Chambers
PO Box 75-945 Manurewa Auckland 2243

Email daya.winterbottom@xtra.co.nz
Mobile 0275 182 196

LAW
Hazelton

Construction      Insurance      Environmental

FOR RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
ADVICE AND REPRESENTATION
CONTACT:

Andrew Hazelton
direct dial 04 472 7596
andrew.hazelton@hazelton.co.nz

Rachel Conner
direct dial 04 472 7576
rachel.conner@hazelton.co.nz

Grace Holgate
direct dial 04 472 7574
grace.holgate@hazelton.co.nz

www.hazelton.co.nz



www.rmla.org.nz 7

Ca
te

go
ry

www.rmla.org.nz 7

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 S

ol
ic

ito
rs

525 Cameron Road    DX HP40014
  Private Bag 12011    Tauranga 3143    New Zealand
T 07 578 2199    F 07 578 8055    www.hobec.co.nz  

For 75 years we’ve played a key role in the 
Bay’s success. Our specialist environmental and 
resource management team provides advice on
all aspects of the Resource Management Act.
So if you’re looking for sound legal advice, call us. 
We’d be pleased to help.

Expertise.
Right here in Tauranga.

Introducing your RMA specialists (from the left): Vanessa Hamm, 
Michelle Paddison, Lara Burkhardt, Bridget Bailey & Nick Swallow

Visit thomsonreuters.co.nz/catalogue

THE NATIVE LAND 
COURT 1862-1887

A Historical Study, Cases and Commentary

 
 Pre-order

today!

By Richard Boast

February 2013

$228 + GST

Available



8 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs

 
 

 

 

Berry Simons 
Quality thinking, effective results 

 
Berry Simons is the new name at the 
forefront of Environmental Law in  
New Zealand 
 
As a boutique practice, Simon and Sue and their specialist 
legal team provide expert counsel on an extensive range of 
environmental projects and issues with skills that extend 
across the entire Environmental legal spectrum, including: 

 Infrastructure development 
 Natural resource use 
 Water and wastewater 
 Energy generation and distribution 
 Subdivision and development 
 Local Government development contributions and 

rating issues 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
Simon Berry 
simon@berrysimons.co.nz 
+64 9 909 7315 

 
 
Sue Simons 
sue@berrysimons.co.nz 
+64 9 909 7311 

OFFICE ADDRESS POSTAL ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
Old South British Building PO Box 3144 +64 9 969 2300 
Level 1 Shortland Street 
3-13 Shortland Street Auckland 1140 EMAIL 
Auckland 1010 info@berrysimons.co.nz www.berrysimons.co.nz 



www.rmla.org.nz 9

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs

   

Great Service, Great People, Great Results

 

 



10 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs



www.rmla.org.nz 11

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs

RESOURCE 
MANAGEMENT
YOUR  TEAM - YOUR  PROJECTS - YOUR  ADVANTAGE

Our team is your team

Andrew Beatson
PARTNER

DDI 04 915 6770 | 09 916 8754 
MOB 021 223 9170 
andrew.beatson@bellgully.com

Simon Watt
PARTNER

DDI 04 915 6854   
MOB 021 605 384 
simon.watt@bellgully.com

Carolyn Hintz
SENIOR ASSOCIATE

DDI 04 915 6759   
MOB 021 650 456 
carolyn.hintz@bellgully.com

Alex Roberts 
SENIOR SOLICITOR

DDI 09 916 8664  

alex.roberts@bellgully.com

Bianca Tree
SENIOR ASSOCIATE

DDI 09 916 8844 
MOB 021 274 5647
bianca.tree@bellgully.com

Marija Batistich
SENIOR ASSOCIATE

DDI 09 916 8809 
MOB 021 190 2818
marija.batistich@bellgully.com

Ellie Taffs
SOLICITOR

DDI 04 915 6805 
ellie.taffs@bellgully.com

Natasha Garvan
SOLICITOR

DDI 04 915 6796
natasha.garvan@bellgully.com

Sarah Anderton
SOLICITOR 

DDI 09 916 8929 
sarah.anderton@bellgully.com

Ashleigh Woodhouse
SOLICITOR

DDI 04 915 6814 
ashleigh.woodhouse@bellgully.com

For more information about our Resource Management team please visit www.bellgully.com/resourcemanagement



12 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs



www.rmla.org.nz 13

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs

Ca
te

go
ry

Resource 
management 
law specialists
Chapman Tripp’s specialist Resource Management team 
offers unique geographic coverage, depth and extensive 
expertise in the Resource Management Act and other 
environmental legislation.

Hugely experienced in commercial projects, land use planning, 
infrastructure development, and water and discharge consenting;  
the team also advises on the reform of environmental legislation,  
and local, regional and national planning documents. Team members 
appear regularly in local regulatory and court proceedings at all levels, 
including in relation to proposals of national significance lodged with  
the Environmental Protection Authority.

For more information, please contact:

AUCKLAND WELLINGTON CHRISTCHUCH

SUZANNE JANISSEN – PARTNER
T: +64 9 357 9079 
E: suzanne.janissen@chapmantripp.com

JOHN HASSAN – PARTNER
T: +64 4 498 4943 
E: john.hassan@chapmantripp.com

JO APPLEYARD – PARTNER
T: +64 3 353 0022 
E: jo.appleyard@chapmantripp.com

CATHERINE SOMERVILLE – PARTNER
T: +64 9 358 9813 
E: catherine.somerville@chapmantripp.com

JOHN KNIGHT – PARTNER
T: +64 4 498 4947  
E: john.knight@chapmantripp.com

PAULA BROSNAHAN – PARTNER
T: +64  9 357 9253 
E: paula.brosnahan@chapmantripp.com

www.chapmantripp.com



14 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 S

ol
ic

ito
rs

Ca
te

go
ry

   law
awards

sixthannual

2010

Paul Cooney Keith Catran

Sharron Wooler Rachael Zame

Adam Hopkinson

Mary Hill 



www.rmla.org.nz 15

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 S

ol
ic

ito
rs

G
C

A 
27

/0
9/

11

www.gcalegal.co.nz

Cnr High and Princes Streets, PO Box 143, Dunedin  9054 New Zealand,  T   03 477 7312   F  03 477 5564
24 Dungarvon Street, PO Box 450, Wanaka 9343, T  03 443 0044   F  03 443 6651

 lawyers@gcalegal.co.nz

Local knowledge counts. We know the 
environment and the people. We work every 
day with the local government and consulting 
community in the lower half of the South 
Island. Doing business in the South is about 
relationships and a canny use of resources, 
including yours!

We provide a wide range of resource 
management services, including: resource 
consent applications, development and financial 
contributions, plan changes, judicial review, 
prosecution and enforcement and hearing 
representation.  

Our experience includes:

• Subdivision and land development

• Infrastructure projects including   
 quarrying and minerals

• Power generation

• Solid waste disposal and waste water  
 treatment

• Water supply projects and irrigation

• Dairy conversions and effluent   
 management

• Contaminated sites

Bridget Irving, Associate
 LLB BSc
 DDI 03 474 6721
 bridget.irving@gcalegal.co.nz

Chris Timbs, Law Clerk
 LLB BApp Sci
 DDI 03 474 9742
 chris.timbs@gcalegal.co.nz

Phil Page, Partner
 LLB LLM
 DDI 03 474 9744
 phil.page@gcalegal.co.nz

Jan Caunter, Consultant
 LLB(Hons) BA
 DDI 03 443 0258
 jan.caunter@gcalegal.co.nz



16 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs

it’s a hard road ...

Goodman tavendale reid Limited 

suite 2, 21 Leslie hills drive, riccarton, Christchurch  T 03 374 9999

93 high street, Leeston  T 03 324 3143 F 03 324 3625

Cavendish Chambers, 255 havelock street, ashburton 7740  T 03 308 5157

www.gtrlaw.co.nz 

Not necessarily. 
With Goodman tavendale reid’s dedicated resource Management team 

at your side you’ll get to where you need to be.

resourCe CoNseNts  i  distriCt aNd reGioNaL PLaNs  i  eNforCeMeNt  i   LoCaL GoverNMeNt LaW  i   advoCaCy aNd disPute resoLutioN

Pip Newland
associate
ddi:  03 353 0729
Mobile: 021 841 812

Fiona Mackenzie
associate
ddi:  03 963 8017



www.rmla.org.nz 17

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 S

ol
ic

ito
rs



18 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 S

ol
ic

ito
rs

The ever-changing landscape of environmental law means nothing less than complete focus is 
required. That’s what we provide – the attention to the small details that make such a big difference. 
With expertise in all areas of resource management, local government and environmental law our 
team delivers consummate determination and skill for individuals, companies and local authorities. 

AMANDA DEWAR: DDI 03 364 6451   
amanda.dewar@laneneave.co.nz

DAVID CALDWELL: DDI 03 364 6454   
david.caldwell@laneneave.co.nz

JIM CASTIGLIONE: DDI 03 409 0320   
jim.castiglione@laneneave.co.nz 

REBECCA WOLT: DDI 03 377 6874   
rebecca.wolt@laneneave.co.nz

www.laneneave.co.nz

CHRISTCHURCH

Tel +64 3 379 3720   
Fax +64 3 379 8370   
Eml info@laneneave.co.nz

QUEENSTOWN

Tel +64 3 409 0321   
Fax +64 3 409 0322   
Eml info@laneneave.co.nz

NEW ZEALAND LAW AWARDS MULTIPLE AWARD WINNERS

For Big  
Picture Thinking

OUR SERVICES INCLUDE:

•	 Resource	consent	applications

•	 District	Plan	reviews,	variations	 
and private plan change requests 

•	 Designation	/	Notice	of	 
Requirement	issues	

•	 Strategic	planning,	environmental	
audits and due diligence

•	 Irrigation	and	water	take	/	use

•	 Infrastructure	projects

•	 Climate	change	and	carbon	trading	

•	 Alternative	dispute	resolution

•	 Local	Government	law

•	 Department	of	Conservation	
concession applications

•	 Representation	at	local	authorities	
and all court levels



www.rmla.org.nz 19

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs

AUCKLAND

VERO CENTRE  48 SHORTL AND STREET

PO BOX 8  AUCKL AND  NEW ZE AL AND  DX C X10085

TELEPHONE  64 9 367 8000  FA X  64 9 367 8163

WELLINGTON

VODAFONE ON THE QUAY  157 L A MBTON QUAY

PO BOX 10 -214  WELL INGTON  NEW ZE AL AND DX SX11 189 

TELEPHONE  64 4 499 9555  FA X 64 4 499 9556

www.russellmcveagh.com

A top to bottom 
approach to Resource 
Management

Derek Nolan
09 367 8274

AUCKLAND

James Gardner-Hopkins
04 819 7870

WELLINGTON

Bronwyn Carruthers
09 367 8869

AUCKLAND

Bal Matheson
09 367 8228 

AUCKLAND

Russell McVeagh has New Zealand’s longest established 
and most experienced environmental and resource 
management practice. 

The team has tremendous depth and a wide 
range of experience in all areas of resource 
management, environmental and local 
government law.

Right across New Zealand.

 

Contact any of the following partners:



20 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs

Ca
te

go
ry

 
 
  
Rachel Devine
T +64 9 353 9912

 
 
  
Daniel Clay
T +64 9 353 9921

www.minterellison.co.nz

It’s the little things
     that make all the difference

It’s not only what we can achieve, but how we go about doing it that makes the difference.   
We work with our clients to understand what is important to them to achieve                

their project and strategic goals in an efficient and effective manner.

Key Partners



www.rmla.org.nz 21

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 S

ol
ic

ito
rs

Co
ns

er
va

tio
n

A
rc

hi
te

ct
s

We are resource management experts and have led a wide range of complex environmental 
law projects in all parts of New Zealand. From forestry in Southland to luxury lodges in Taupo, 

urban development to agriculture and mineral extraction to water harvesting, we have done it all. 
Whether it is obtaining resource consents or advising on plan changes, litigating or negotiating, 

we always obtain the best possible results for our clients.

Homebase, 195 Marshland Road, Shirley, Christchurch 8083 
PO Box 4341, DX WP21518, Christchurch 8140, New Zealand
P   64 3 379 7622      F   64 3 379 2467      E   email@wynnwilliams.co.nz

MARGO 
PERPICK 
PARTNER

AMANDA 
DOUGLAS 
PARTNER

PHILIP 
MAW 
PARTNER

MICHELLE 
MEHLHOPT 
ASSOCIATE

EMMA 
THWAITE 
SOLICITOR

MATTHEW 
PRENDERGAST 
SOLICITOR

Level 7, Forsyth Barr Tower, 55 Shortland Street, Auckland 1010
PO Box 2401, Shortland Street, Auckland 1140, New Zealand
P   64 9 300 2600      F   64 9 300 2609      E   auckland@wynnwilliams.co.nz

www.wynnwilliams.co.nz

archifact

architecture & conservation

building conservation specialists

• Expert witness
• Independent commissioner
• Assessment of environmental effects
• Consent applications
• Heritage assessment
• Character assessment
• Site and context analysis
• Conservation planning
• Heritage area guidelines
• Measured survey
• Design and documentation

Our team brings qualifications and 
experience from New Zealand and 
overseas.  We work with private, 
public and institutional clients on a 
diverse range of projects from the 
humble to the complex.

P: +64 9 966 6940      E: info@archifact.co.nz
www.archifact.co.nz

archifact limited
64 khyber pass rd, grafton, auckland 1023     
p.o. box 8334, symonds st, auckland 1150



Ca
te

go
ry

22 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Co
ns

ul
ta

nt
s

Ca
te

go
ry



www.rmla.org.nz 23

Co
ns

ul
ta

nt
s6 offices across New Zealand

+64 9 486 8068
solutions@golder.com
www.golder.com

After 25 years Golder Associates’ specialists continue to work closely with our clients to add 
value through delivering cost-effective and sustainable resource management solutions. Our 
experience, knowledge and expertise add value and offer clients peace of mind, through 
delivering a range of services, including:

NEED SUSTAINABLE RESOURCE 
MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS?
JUST ASK GOLDER.

 Resource management planning
 Sustainable and resilient city design
 Acoustics
 Air quality
 Contaminated land
 Geotechnical engineering
 Engineering geology
 Freshwater ecology and fisheries
 Geochemistry
 Geophysics

 Hydrogeology and hydrology
 Marine ecology
 Mine planning (mine engineering)
 Ore evaluation services
 Terrestrial ecology including avifauna
 Wastewater treatment
 Water quality and management
 Urban stormwater

 and catchment management.

Engineering Earth’s Development, Preserving Earth’s Integrity.



24  Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Co
ns

ul
ta

nt
s

INFRASTRUCTURE AND ENVIRONMENT EXPERTS

Innovation, collaboration and integrated best practice solutions are the keys to MWH Global and its success in consenting complex infrastructure projects under 
the RMA, managing challenging projects through Boards of Inquiry, developing structure plans, reviewing district plans, preparing plan changes and developing 
urban growth strategies and design guidance.

With expert technical and project management skills, MWH planners, environmental scientists and landscape architects have extensive experience and a strong 
track record in successfully delivering sustainable and resource efficient solutions that meet client needs.

Our multi-disciplinary team works nationwide with clients and communities to help build a better world. To find out how we can help with sustainable solutions, 
contact Paula Hunter on 09 580 4546, Andrew Guerin on 04 381 5750 or Rob Lieffering on 03 543 7053.

Building a Better World

 

 

NEW – Frontiers of Resource Management Law 
 
Published by Thomson Reuters for the Resource Management Law Association of 
New Zealand Inc                   
Published 27 September 2012 
 

 

This book brings together a collection of world-leading writing on resource 
management and environmental law from academics, judges, legislators 
and practitioners.  Originally presented as keynote and plenary session 
papers at the annual conferences convened by the Resource Management 
Law Association of New Zealand (RMLA) during the period 1993 to 2011, 
this collection of papers charts significant developments in New Zealand 
law and practice.  From an international, comparative and transnational 
perspective the papers also demonstrate the importance of the RMLA 
annual conference as a catalyst for new multi-disciplinary thinking about 
challenging environmental issues. 

 
Frontiers of Resource Management Law (554 pages) ISBN 978-0-86472-770-1 
 
Retail price: $120 including GST 
RMLA & IUCN AEL member discount price: $108 including GST and postage in New Zealand 
 
To subscribe, please contact Karol Helmink, RMLA Executive Officer, by email: 
karol.helmink@xtra.co.nz. 
 

 
 

 



www.rmla.org.nz 25

Ec
on

om
is

ts

M.E is one of New Zealand’s leading independent consultancies.  

M.E specialises in understanding the interactions between economies, economic activity, 

socio-demographic patterns and spatial land use. Our sophisticated spatial and economic 

modelling capabilities provide independent evaluations and specific answers for our clients 

in relation to policy and planning issues and infrastructure funding and investment. We offer 

complete consulting services from project feasibility and strategic advice to resource consent 

reporting and expert evidence.

WE spEcialisE iN:

• Economic impact assessment

• Cost benefit analysis

• Retail demand and supply 

• Assessment of effects

• Demographic analysis

• Growth strategies

• Urban form issues

• Funding and financial policies

• Location strategy

• Sector specific studies

Greg Akehurst
Director

Derek Foy
Consultant

Douglas Fairgray
Director

Natalie Hampson
Consultant

www.me.co.nz

market economics
environment • spatial

get infor      d

Our rEsOurcE MaNagEMENt spEcialists:



26 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ec
on

om
is

ts

Over 500 professionals globally

Over 50 years of experience

More than 20 locations across Asia Pacific,  
North America, and Europe

One Goal: providing sound, independent, and defensible 
economic analysis and advice to the world’s leading 
corporations and law firms and to government authorities.

Contact us to learn more about our expertise in:

• Antitrust and Competition

• Commercial Litigation and Damages

• Cost Benefit Analysis and Resource Management

• Energy

• Environment and Climate Change

• Financial Institutions and Banking

• Health Care 

• Postal Services

• Regulatory Economics

• Securities and Finance

• Transport

NERA Economic Consulting

James Mellsop

Director and Leader of 

NERA’s New Zealand offices

Auckland

Level 18

151 Queen Street

Auckland 1010

+64 9 928 3290

Wellington

Level 8 PWC Tower

113-119 The Terrace

Wellington 6011

+64 4 819 2550

www.nera.com



www.rmla.org.nz 27

Ed
uc

at
io

n 
/

Re
se

ar
ch



28 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ed
uc

at
io

n 
/

Re
se

ar
ch

 

 

NEW – The Salmon Lectures: Justice and the Environment (2nd Edition) 
 
Published by Thomson Reuters for the Resource Management Law Association of New Zealand Inc 
 

 

This book brings together for the first time in one volume the Salmon Lectures  
2007–2011. This annual lecture series was established in 2002 by the Auckland 
branch of the Resource Management Law Association of New Zealand Inc (RMLA),  
in honour of Justice Peter Salmon QC, the inaugural RMLA President. 
 
ISBN 978-0-86472-747-3 
Retail price: $60 including GST 
 
RMLA member discount price:  
$36 including GST and postage in New Zealand 
 
To purchase a copy, please complete the Order Form below. 

 
The Salmon Lectures – Justice and the Environment  Tax Invoice: GST No. 60-742-715 

 
First Name: _________________ Surname: ___________________ Company: __________________________________ 
 
Address: ____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Member Yes No I am an RMLA Member:   Yes / No 
Cost (GST Incl.) NZ$36.00 NZ$60.00 Cheque enclosed for:        NZ$___________________________________________ 
 
Costs include postage within New Zealand.  For airmail postage to Australia – please add NZ$14.00 to your cheque. 
 

 
 

 



www.rmla.org.nz 29

Ca
te

go
ry

En
vi

ro
nm

en
ta

l 
Co

ns
ul

ta
nt

s



30 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

En
vi

ro
nm

en
ta

l
Co

ns
ul

ta
nt

s

www.boffamiskell.co.nz

For more information 

on how Boffa Miskell 

can help you and your 

clients, please contact:

Boffa Miskell is a leading 

environmental design and 

planning consultancy with 

integrated expertise in urban 

design, landscape architecture, 

ecology, cultural advisory, GIS 

services, development planning 

and resource management. 

Boffa Miskell’s consultants 

have extensive experience 

in scoping, preparing and 

presenting applications under 

the RMA at all levels from 

councils to the Courts, as 

well as managing complex 

applications and plan changes.



www.rmla.org.nz 31

In
de

pe
nd

en
t H

ea
rin

gs
 

Co
m

m
is

si
on

er
s

En
vi

ro
nm

en
ta

l
Co

ns
ul

ta
nt

s

heike@archifact.co.nz

64 Khyber Pass Rd, Grafton, Auckland 1023

P: 09-966 6940
M: 021 666 947

www.archifact.co.nz

Heike Lutz Dipl Ing Arch   MArch

Independent Commissioner

Reasoned  Realistic  Convincing

archifact

architecture & conservation

PO Box 21-854, Henderson, Waitakere 0650
(09) 837-0603
027 448-7733
melean@MALtd.co.nz

Phone
Mobile
Email

MELEAN ABSOLUM FNZILA

Registered NZILA Landscape Architect

M E L E A N A B S O L U M L T D
L a n d s c a p e A r c h i t e c t s

INDEPENDENT HEARINGS COMMISSIONER

Specialists in: 
ecology 
assessments of environmental effects
survey and monitoring
ecological restoration

Nation-wide client base:
Offices in Rotorua, Auckland, Hamilton, 
Tauranga, Whakatane, Wellington, 
Christchurch and Dunedin

Sala Street, Rotorua 
P.O.Box 7137, Te Ngae, 
Rotorua, New Zealand

Telephone: (07) 343 9017  Fax: (07) 343 9018
Email: ecology@wildlands.co.nz

www.wildlands.co.nz

La
nd

sc
ap

e
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s

P.O.  Box  13162
Ph:  03  365 4599   

Emai l :  i n fo@chr isg lasson.co .nz   
Web:  www.chr isg lasson.com

Off i ces :  Chr is tchurch  &  Doha,  Qatar

Landscape Archi tects  Ltd

C  H  R  I  S   G  L  A  S  S  O  N

RMLA
21st Annual Conference 

Black and White Gold:
Does It All Glitter?

New Plymouth
International Quality Hotel

 and Conference Centre

26–28 September 2013

www.rmla.org.nz

 

 

 

2013 IUCN Academy of Environmental Law Annual Colloquium 
University of Waikato, NZ

24–28 June 2013

To register an interest in attending the Conference 
or fi le an abstract online visit the Conference website: 

http://iucnacademy2013.org.nz



32 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

La
nd

sc
ap

e 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s



www.rmla.org.nz 33

Pl
an

ne
rs

La
nd

sc
ap

e 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s 
/ 

Pl
an

ne
rs



34 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Pl
an

ne
rs

Auckland
Giles Bramwell / Russell Baikie 
09 917 5000

Manukau 
Phil Comer
09 966 3380 

Tauranga 
David Needham 
07 578 0023 

Wellington
Richard Peterson  
04 385 005  

Christchurch
David McInnes
03 962 9770

Whakatane
Tim Fergusson 
07 302 5478 www.harrisongrierson.com

Harrison Grierson is one of Australasia’s leading advisory and design 
organisations offering strategic advice and providing professional services 
in engineering, surveying, planning, urban design and  landscape 
architecture.  Harrison Grierson’s planning and resource management 
expertise covers the full range of skills needed for turning your clients’ 
visions into reality.  

Our range of planning and resource management services include:
• Strategic planning
• Retail planning
• Economic analysis
• Due diligence, feasibility studies and project scoping
• Statutory approvals (designations, resource consents)
• Consent processing and development assessments
• Assessments of environmental effects
• National, regional and local policy analysis, preparation of plans and 

plan changes, submissions
• Project management and coordination of specialist inputs
• Consultation strategies
• Expert evidence

For more information, 
please contact 
Andrew Collins, Director of 
Planning, on 07 578 0023 
or any of our local planning 
and resource management 
contacts.



www.rmla.org.nz 35

Pl
an

ne
rs

Michael Campbell  021 278 9018
BREP (hons) MNZPI
michael@campbellbrown.co.nz

Philip Brown 021 845 327
BTP MNZPI
philip@campbellbrown.co.nz

Campbell Brown Planning Limited
2 Fitzroy Street, Ponsonby | PO Box 147001, Ponsonby, Auckland 1144
Ph 09 378 4936  | www.campbellbrown.co.nz

Re
se

ar
ch

er
s

Tr
affi

c 
En

gi
ne

er
s

GABITES 
PORTER 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Traffic Engineering 
Transportation Planning 
Expert Witness 
 
 

www.gabites.co.nz  Christchurch: (03) 366 9871 
 Hamilton: (07) 839 2021 

Grant Smith 

Dave Hunter 

Bruce Conaghan 

John Winter 

Our professional expertise 
and nearly 150 years 
combined experience enables 
us to provide valuable and 
reliable advice to both public 
and private clients. 

John Olliver – MNZPI
Steve Bigwood – MNZPI
Chris Dawson – MNZPI
Kathryn Drew – MNZPI
Ben Inger – Grad NZPI
Andrew McFarlane – Assoc NZPI
Richard Duirs – Assoc NZPI

P
EO

P
LLE

Bloxam Burnett & Olliver
Level 5, 18 London Street
PO Box 9041, Hamilton, New Zealand
Phone: +64 7 838 0144
Fax: +64 7 839 0431
Email: jolliver@bbo.co.nz

www.bbo.co.nz

S:\OPC Admin Documents\Advertising\Various Display Ads\RMLA Display Ads\Ad b&w RMLA max contact info final Nov 2012.doc 

 

Independent, Experienced, Cost Effective 

Professional Planning Advice 

•Land use       •Subdivision & development 

•Coastal, rural & urban planning      •Submissions 

•Policy advice & plan changes 

•Court & council hearings 

•Designations 

  
  

 
 

 
L e v e l  2 ,  5 2  Q u e e n  S t r e e t ,  W a r k w o r t h  0 9 1 0  

 P h :  0 9  4 2 2  3 3 3 6  
 

a n d  2 9  B a n k  S t r e e t ,  W h a n g a r e i  0 1 1 0  
P h :   0 9  4 3 8  9 4 2 6  

 
E m a i l :   b u r n e t t e @ o p c . n e t . n z  

W e b :  w w w . o p c . n e t . n z  



36 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Tr
affi

c 
En

gi
ne

er
s



www.rmla.org.nz 37

Tr
affi

c 
En

gi
ne

er
s



38 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Registration Now Open!

We are happy to announce that online

registration is now available  for the

2013 NELA National Conference.

Register before December 12th 2012 to take

advantage of the early-bird rates.

For registration and further details please visit:

www.nelaconference.com.au

Program Highlights

Conference Partners

Conference Office:

Level 6, 19/23 Hoddle St, Richmond VIC 3121, Tel: +61 3 9417 1350 Fax: +61 3 8610 2170

Email: nela@thinkbusinessevents.com.au Website: www.nelaconference.com.au

For a full list of the speakers and more information

about the program, please go to

www.nelaconference.com.au

Sponsorship Opportunities

On behalf of 2013 NELA National Conference

Committee, we invite you to review the

Sponsorship opportunities, and encourage

your participation in this exciting event.

For information on sponsorship opportunities,

please visit the website at

www.nelaconference.com.au

The National Environmental Law Association will

debate the role of state governments in

delivering a low carbon future at its national

conference in March 2013. The question has

been hotly contested since the federal

government introduced a carbon price, and

some state governments withdrew programs

such as subsidies for solar panels and support for

wind farms.

The conference is unique in bringing together

different aspects of clean energy law with

environment and climate change lawyers, and

those at the forefront of resources and energy

regulation & planning, carbon credits and

emissions trading.

The conference will feature the following

speakers:

 Professor Michael B. Gerrard - via video link

 Dr Aileen McHarg

 Professor Hari M Osofsky

 Dr Malte Meinhausen

 His Hon Judge M E Rackemann

 Roger Wilkins AO

About NELA

NELA is the leading Australian environmental

law organisation devoted to promoting

debate about environment and climate

change law based on principles of

ecologically sustainable development. More

information about NELA can be found at

www.nela.org.au



www.rmla.org.nz 39

Directory
Resource Management

Technical specifications for supplied files

High resolution PDF specifications
The following settings will ensure a print quality, high resolution PDF is created

Creating files Supply a PDF using Acrobat Distiller v5 or greater, saving as an unflattened 
v1.4 PDF or above. 
Ensure that your settings retain transparencies.

Images All images are to be saved as grey scale (black and white).
Resolution needs to be 300 dpi at 100% scale for best results.

Colours No colours allowed except black.

Fonts Fonts must either be opentype or postscript type. 
If truetype fonts are used, they MUST BE converted to outline, before PDFing. 
All fonts are to be embedded, including fonts in EPS files.

Advertising rates and size

Full-page  A4: 297mm high X 210mm wide $400 (plus GST)

Half-page  130mm high X 177mm wide  $300 (plus GST)

Quarter-page   130mm high X 85mm wide $200 (plus GST)

Eighth-page   60mm high X 85mm wide $100 (plus GST)

Please note
Every supplied file that comes in will be flight checked, but there is no guarantee all 
technical errors will be picked up. Files that are found to be incorrectly supplied will be 
referred back wherever possible, and the client will be given the opportunity to correct.

Resource Management Law Association of New Zealand Inc. 
c/- 4 Shaw Way, Hillsborough, Auckland 1041 

tel: (09) 626-6068 
email: karol.helmink@xtra.co.nz 

web: www.rmla.org.nz

RMLA membership

The RMLA was formed in 1992 to provide a forum for all professionals and others interested in 
resource management and the environment. 

The objectives of the RMLA are to promote within New Zealand:
•	 An understanding of resource management law and its implementation in a multi-

disciplinary framework;
•	 Excellence in resource management policy and practice;
•	 Resource management practices which are legally sound, effective, and efficient and 

which produce high quality environmental outcomes.

RMLA membership forms may be downloaded from the RMLA website at www.rmla.org.nz.

Subscriptions are valid until 1 October and cost $155 ($77 for fulltime students) (GST inclusive). 
Subscriptions for members joining after 1 April are reduced to $77 ($38 for fulltime students). 

Please make cheques payable to the Resource Management Law Association of New Zealand 
Inc. Any enquiries to Karol Helmink, email: karol.helmink@xtra.co.nz.

Published for the Resource Management Law Association by Thomson Retuers,  
L1 Guardian Trust House, 15 Willeston Street, Wellington 6011, www.thomsonreuters.co.nz



Index
Abley Transportation Consultants .......................36
Allan Planning and Research ........................ 33, 35
Anderson Lloyd ...................................................10
Archifact ...................................................... 21, 31
Beca .....................................................................22
Bell Gully.............................................................11
Berry Simons ....................................................... 8
Bioresearches Group Limited ..............................29
Bloxam Burnett & Olliver ...................................35
Boffa Miskell Limited ..........................................30
Book: Frontiers of Resource Management Law ...24
Book: The Native Land Court 1862–1887 ............7
Book: The Salmon Lectures .................................28
Brookfields Lawyers .............................................12
Brown & Company .............................................33
Campbell Brown Planning Limited .....................35
Cavell Leitch Law ..................................................6
CEREL ................................................................28
Chapman Tripp ...................................................13
Chris Glasson Landscape Architects ....................31
Conference: He Tapuwae ....................................31
Conference: NELA National Conference ............38
Conference: RMLA 21st Annual Conference ......31
Cooney Lees Morgan ...........................................14
Emission Impossible Ltd .......................................6
Environmental Planning & Design .....................33
Gabites Porter ......................................................35
Gallaway Cook Allan ...........................................15
Golder Associates (NZ) Limited ..........................23
Goodman Tavendale Reid Law ............................16
Harrison Grierson Consultants Limited ..............34
Hazelton Law ........................................................6
Holland Beckett Lawyers .......................................7
Kensington Swan .................................................17
LA4 Landscape Architects ...................................33
Lane Neave ..........................................................18
Le Pine & Co Lawyers ...........................................8
Macalister Todd Phillips ........................................9
Mansergh Graham Landscape Architects .............32
Market Economics ...............................................25
Marshall Day Acoustics .........................................4
Melean Absolum Limited ....................................31
Minter Ellison Rudd Watts ..................................20
MWH New Zealand Limited ..............................24
NERA Economic Consulting ..............................26
O’Connor Planning Consultants .........................35
Preston Russell Law ...............................................7
Reeves Middleton Young .......................................9
Russell McVeagh ..................................................19
Sharp Tudhope Lawyers ........................................7
Styles Group Acoustics & Vibration Consultants ..5
Te Mata Hautū Taketake .....................................27
Totara Chambers ...................................................6
Traffic Design Group Limited .............................37
Wildlands Consultants ........................................31
Wynn Williams Lawyers ......................................21


